

### PRESS RELEASE

Stockholm, 27 May 2011

# Thomas Raber becomes new non-executive director on the Board of Catella Fondförvaltning AB

During Catella Fondförvaltning AB's Annual General Meeting yesterday, Thomas Raber was elected as a new non-executive director on the Board of Directors.

Thomas Raber was born in 1960 and works in London as the Managing Director and founder of Alvine Capital Management Ltd. Thomas holds a BA in economics from Boston University and an MBA from the University of Chicago Booth School of Business. He has worked in the financial services industry since 1983 and his career has spanned positions in Lehman Brothers in London, Credit Suisse First Boston in both London and New York, Banque Nationale de Paris in London and Key Asset Management (UK) Limited in London where he was Managing Director from 1997 – 2005.

"Thomas Raber's solid experience of the industry, his skills and many years of experience will be of great benefit to Catella. We are delighted that he has joined the Board of Directors of Catella Fondförvaltning," says Johan Ericsson, Chairman of the Board.

In addition, the Annual General Meeting elected Fredrik Sauter, Managing Director of Catella Förmögenhetsförvaltning AB, and Johan Nordenfalk, Chief Legal Officer of Catella AB, to the Board of Directors. Board member Ando Wikström, CFO of Catella AB, declined re-election and stepped down from the Board of Directors.

## The Board of Directors comprises:

Johan Ericsson, Chairman of the Board, Lars H. Bruzelius, Peter Friberg, Thomas Raber, Fredrik Sauter and Johan Nordenfalk.

#### For further information, please contact:

Johan Ericsson
Chief Executive Officer, Catella AB
Chairman of the Board of Catella Fondförvaltning AB
+ 46 8 463 33 10

#### **Press contact:**

Anne Rådestad Head of Communications, Catella AB +46 8 463 34 29, +46 73 654 74 50

Stefhan Klang Managing Director, Catella Fondförvaltning AB + 46 8-614 25 00, + 46 70-5525207

Catella Capital is an active Nordic asset manager with approximately SEK 17 Bn in funds under management. The focus of asset management is on small and midsized Nordic enterprises with experienced staff and leading expertise. Catella Fonder is located in Stockholm and Malmö and is part of the Catella Group. Read more at <a href="https://www.catellafonder.se">www.catellafonder.se</a>.

Catella is a European finance group active in Corporate Finance and Asset Management. In these operating segments, Catella focuses on selected segments in which advanced specialist expertise and local presence, combined with international reach, are key in creating added value for clients. Catella has approximately 420 employees working at offices in 24 cities in 13 European countries. The Catella share is listed on First North and traded under the ISIN codes CAT A and CAT B. Remium AB is Catella's Certified Adviser, + 46 8 454 32 00. Read more about Catella at www.catella.se.